2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series OR & SOR 1 of 9
Series OR & SOR
The OR & SOR series are isolated DC-DC converter with
wide input range, tight regulation in a low profile package
and feature shutdown control. Single and dual isolated
output models are standard. They can operate up to 2.5W
over the temperature range of -25°C to +70°C without
derating, a heat sink or active cooling.

Mount
Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (1) Input
Current (1)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
25-100%
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
ORE3.3S SORE3.3S 3.3 36.4 364 1.2 69 174 2.00 2.50 1.50
ORE5S SORE5S 5 30 300 1.5 70 215 1.75 1.75 0.75
ORE5.2S SORE5.2S 5.2 28.8 288 1.5 70 215 1.75 1.75 0.75
ORE9S SORE9S 9 16.7 167 1.5 75 200 1.50 1.25 0.50
ORE12S SORE12S 12 12.5 125 1.5 77 195 1.25 1.00 0.50
ORE15S SORE15S 15 10 100 1.5 77 195 1.25 1.00 0.50
ORE24S SORE24S 24 6.3 63 1.5 77 195 1.00 0.75 0.50
ORE28S SORE28S 28 5.4 54 1.5 78 190 0.75 0.75 0.50
ORF3.3S SORF3.3S 3.3 45.5 455 1.5 72 130 3.00 3.00 2.00
ORF5S SORF5S 5 40 400 2.0 74 170 1.50 1.75 0.75
ORF5.2S SORF5.2S 5.2 38.4 384 2.0 74 170 1.50 1.75 0.75
ORF9S SORF9S 9 22.2 222 2.0 76 165 1.25 1.25 0.50
ORF12S SORF12S 12 16.7 167 2.0 77 160 1.00 1.00 0.50
ORF15S SORF15S 15 13.3 133 2.0 78 160 1.00 1.00 0.50
ORF24S SORF24S 24 8.3 83 2.0 78 160 1.00 0.75 0.50
ORF28S SORF28S 28 7.1 71 2.0 79 155 0.75 0.75 0.50
ORA3.3S SORA3.3S 3.3 45.5 455 1.5 72 77 2.00 3.00 2.00
ORA5S SORA5S 5 40 400 2.0 76 98 1.00 1.75 0.75
ORA5.2S SORA5.2S 5.2 38.4 384 2.0 76 98 1.00 1.75 0.75
ORA9S SORA9S 9 27.8 278 2.5 78 120 0.75 1.25 0.50
ORA12S SORA12S 12 20.8 208 2.5 78 120 0.75 1.00 0.50
ORA15S SORA15S 15 16.7 167 2.5 79 115 0.75 1.00 0.50
ORA24S SORA24S 24 10.4 104 2.5 80 115 0.75 0.75 0.50
ORA28S SORA28S 28 8.9 89 2.5 80 115 0.50 0.75 0.50
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.

Power
Per Output
Efficiency (1) Input
Current (1)
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
25-100%
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (1)Min. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
ORE5D SORE5D 5 15 150 0.75 70 215 1.75 1.75 0.75
ORE9D SORE9D 9 8.4 84 0.75 75 200 1.50 1.25 0.50
ORE12D SORE12D 12 6.3 63 0.75 77 195 1.25 1.00 0.50
ORE15D SORE15D 15 5 50 0.75 77 195 1.25 1.00 0.50
ORE24D SORE24D 24 3.2 32 0.75 77 195 1.00 0.75 0.50
ORE28D SORE28D 28 2.7 27 0.75 78 190 0.75 0.75 0.50
ORF5D SORF5D 5 20 200 1.00 74 170 1.50 1.75 0.75
ORF9D SORF9D 9 11.1 111 1.00 76 165 1.25 1.25 0.50
ORF12D SORF12D 12 8.4 84 1.00 77 160 1.00 1.00 0.50
ORF15D SORF15D 15 6.7 67 1.00 78 160 1.00 1.00 0.50
ORF24D SORF24D 24 4.2 42 1.00 78 160 1.00 0.75 0.50
ORF28D SORF28D 28 3.6 36 1.00 79 155 0.75 0.75 0.50
ORA5D SORA5D 5 20 200 1.00 76 98 1.00 1.75 0.75
ORA9D SORA9D 9 13.9 139 1.25 78 120 0.75 1.25 0.50
ORA12D SORA12D 12 10.4 104 1.25 78 120 0.75 1.00 0.50
ORA15D SORA15D 15 8.4 84 1.25 79 115 0.75 1.00 0.50
ORA24D SORA24D 24 5.2 52 1.25 80 115 0.75 0.75 0.50
ORA28D SORA28D 28 4.5 45 1.25 80 115 0.50 0.75 0.50
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 2: Dual output loads must be balanced.